
 

CLASIFICACION GENERAL 

 
Jugador Municipio Edad Puntos 

1 Jorge Vega Ibáñez Dehesas Viejas 9 5 

2 Elvis Leyva Valdivia Montejicar 11 4,5 

3 Jaime Gutiérrez Plantón Pedro Martínez  9 4 

4 Carlos Ramos Fresneda Domingo Pérez 11 4 

5 Carmen Huertas Vega Domingo Pérez 11 4 

6 Jaime Ávila Garrido Benalua de las Villas 11 4 

7 Marta Zafra Morales Domingo Pérez 8 3,5 

8 Carmen Romero Cano Dehesas Viejas 9 3,5 

9 Ángela Serrano Mudarra Benalua de las Villas 9 3,5 

10 Roció Pérez Martínez Benalua de las Villas 9 3,5 

11 Claudia Pérez Barrera Domingo Pérez 10 3,5 

12 José Antonio López Hita Montejicar 10 3,5 

13 Oscar Monedero Jiménez Huelago 11 3,5 

14 José David Salcedo Pérez Montejicar 11 3,5 

15 María Heredia Montenegro Moreda 12 3,5 

16 Ariel Leyva Rodríguez Montejicar 7 3 

17 Francisco Huertas Vega Domingo Pérez 8 3 

18 Juan José Ocete Rodríguez Domingo Pérez 8 3 

19 Thaira Rusu Guindos Dehesas Viejas 8 3 

20 Juan Gutiérrez Amador Pedro Martínez  9 3 

21 Antonio Pozo Rodríguez Benalua de las Villas 9 3 

22 Daniel Pérez Moreno Domingo Pérez 9 3 

23 Laura López Martínez Pedro Martínez  9 3 

24 Joaquín Cortes Heredia Pedro Martínez  9 3 

25 Blanca Águila Torres Domingo Pérez 10 3 

26 David Romero del godo Benalua de las Villas 11 3 

27 Roció Adalid Espinar Benalua de las Villas 9 2,5 

28 José Fernández Lomas Dehesas Viejas 10 2,5 

29 Miguel Ángel Orihuela Fernández Dehesas Viejas 11 2,5 

30 Noelia Valverde Cabrera Benalua de las Villas 8 2 

31 Aduen Ponguillo Muñoz Dehesas Viejas 8 2 

32 Rubén Díaz Ruiz Huelago 9 2 

33 Yanira Fernández López Domingo Pérez 9 2 

34 José Manuel García Hurtado Domingo Pérez 10 2 

35 Francisco Sánchez Ocete Dehesas Viejas 10 2 

36 Francisco Heredia Muñoz Huelago 10 2 

37 Irene Amador Fernández Domingo Pérez 11 2 

38 Paula Contreras Aguilar Moreda 11 2 

39 Francisco Javier Carmona Cuenca Benalua de las Villas 11 2 

40 Carmen Bolívar García Domingo Pérez 11 2 

41 Roció Vargas Rojas Pedro Martínez  11 2 

42 Natalia del Moral Rienda Dehesas Viejas 8 1,5 

43 Sofía Molina Muñoz  Benalua de las Villas 9 1,5 

44 Alberto Romero Delgado Benalua de las Villas 10 1,5 

45 Belén Adalid Raya Benalua de las Villas 11 1,5 

46 Luis Miguel Prieto Pareja Benalua de las Villas 12 1,5 



47 Juan Carlos Jiménez Gómez Pedro Martínez  7 1 

48 MªAngeles Macías Barea Dehesas Viejas 7 1 

49 Juan Santiago Plantón Pedro Martínez  8 1 

50 Mercedes Marín Arroyo Dehesas Viejas 9 1 

51 Sonia Valverde Cabrera Benalua de las Villas 10 1 

52 Lucrecia del Moral Rienda Dehesas Viejas 10 1 

53 Lucia Orgaz Sánchez Dehesas Viejas 10 1 

54 Elena García  Benalua de las Villas 11 1 

55 Alejandro Rodríguez Carmona Benalua de las Villas 11 1 

56 Irene Navarro García Dehesas Viejas 11 1 

57 Ainara Romero Calderón Dehesas Viejas 11 1 

58 Analiz Mesa de Jesús Pedro Martínez  7 0,5 

59 Alejandro Montoya F Dehesas Viejas 10 0,5 

60 Abraham Heredia Montenegro Huelago 7 0 

61 Sheila Romero Collado Dehesas Viejas 7 0 

62 Daniela Vico Dehesas Viejas 7 0 

 

CLASIFICACIÓN 7 AÑOS 

1 Ariel Leyva Rodríguez Montejicar 7 3 

2 Juan Carlos Jiménez Gómez Pedro Martínez  7 1 

3 MªAngeles Macías Barea Dehesas Viejas 7 1 

4 Analiz Mesa de Jesús Pedro Martínez  7 0,5 

5 Abraham Heredia Montenegro Huelago 7 0 

6 Sheila Romero Collado Dehesas Viejas 7 0 

7 Daniela Vico Dehesas Viejas 7 0 

 

CLASIFICACIÓN 8 AÑOS 

1 Marta Zafra Morales Domingo Pérez 8 3,5 

2 Francisco Huertas Vega Domingo Pérez 8 3 

3 Juan José Ocete Rodríguez Domingo Pérez 8 3 

4 Thaira Rusu Guindos Dehesas Viejas 8 3 

5 Noelia Valverde Cabrera Benalua de las Villas 8 2 

6 Aduen Ponguillo Muñoz Dehesas Viejas 8 2 

7 Natalia del Moral Rienda Dehesas Viejas 8 1,5 

8 Juan Santiago Plantón Pedro Martínez  8 1 

 

CLASIFICACIÓN 9 AÑOS 

1 Jorge Vega Ibáñez Dehesas Viejas 9 5 

2 Jaime Gutiérrez Plantón Pedro Martínez  9 4 

3 Carmen Romero Cano Dehesas Viejas 9 3,5 

4 Ángela Serrano Mudarra Benalua de las Villas 9 3,5 

5 Roció Pérez Martínez Benalua de las Villas 9 3,5 

6 Juan Gutiérrez Amador Pedro Martínez  9 3 

7 Antonio Pozo Rodríguez Benalua de las Villas 9 3 

8 Daniel Pérez Moreno Domingo Pérez 9 3 

9 Laura López Martínez Pedro Martínez  9 3 

10 Joaquín Cortes Heredia Pedro Martínez  9 3 



11 Roció Adalid Espinar Benalua de las Villas 9 2,5 

12 Rubén Díaz Ruiz Huelago 9 2 

13 Yanira Fernández López Domingo Pérez 9 2 

14 Sofía Molina Muñoz  Benalua de las Villas 9 1,5 

15 Mercedes Marín Arroyo Dehesas Viejas 9 1 

 

CLASIFICACIÓN 10 AÑOS 

1 Claudia Pérez Barrera Domingo Pérez 10 3,5 

2 José Antonio López Hita Montejicar 10 3,5 

3 Blanca Águila Torres Domingo Pérez 10 3 

4 José Fernández Lomas Dehesas Viejas 10 2,5 

5 José Manuel García Hurtado Domingo Pérez 10 2 

6 Francisco Sánchez Ocete Dehesas Viejas 10 2 

7 Francisco Heredia Muñoz Huelago 10 2 

8 Alberto Romero Delgado Benalua de las Villas 10 1,5 

9 Sonia Valverde Cabrera Benalua de las Villas 10 1 

10 Lucrecia del Moral Rienda Dehesas Viejas 10 1 

11 Lucia Orgaz Sánchez Dehesas Viejas 10 1 

12 Alejandro Montoya F Dehesas Viejas 10 0,5 

 

CLASIFICACIÓN 11 AÑOS 

1 Elvis Leyva Valdivia Montejicar 11 4,5 

2 Carlos Ramos Fresneda Domingo Pérez 11 4 

3 Carmen Huertas Vega Domingo Pérez 11 4 

4 Jaime Ávila Garrido Benalua de las Villas 11 4 

5 Oscar Monedero Jiménez Huelago 11 3,5 

6 José David Salcedo Pérez Montejicar 11 3,5 

7 David Romero del godo Benalua de las Villas 11 3 

8 Miguel Ángel Orihuela Fernández Dehesas Viejas 11 2,5 

9 Irene Amador Fernández Domingo Pérez 11 2 

10 Paula Contreras Aguilar Moreda 11 2 

11 Francisco Javier Carmona Cuenca Benalua de las Villas 11 2 

12 Carmen Bolívar García Domingo Pérez 11 2 

13 Roció Vargas Rojas Pedro Martínez  11 2 

14 Belén Adalid Raya Benalua de las Villas 11 1,5 

15 Elena García  Benalua de las Villas 11 1 

16 Alejandro Rodríguez Carmona Benalua de las Villas 11 1 

17 Irene Navarro García Dehesas Viejas 11 1 

18 Ainara Romero Calderón Dehesas Viejas 11 1 

 

CLASIFICACIÓN 12 AÑOS 

1 María Heredia Montenegro Moreda 12 3,5 

2 Luis Miguel Prieto Pareja Benalua de las Villas 12 1,5 

 

 


